



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

### Biscuit Brown

#### GENERAL INFORMATION

**Product description:** Biscuit brown made with WHEAT flour  
**Net weight:** 84 g  
**Packaging:** Metallized laminated film  
**Instruction of use:** Ready to eat

#### INGREDIENTS AND NUTRITION

**Ingredients list:** WHEAT flour 72% (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sustainable palm oil, antioxidants (E320, E330, E310), sugar, WHEAT bran 7%, invert sugar syrup, salt, raising agent (E503ii).

**Allergens:** Gluten

**May contain traces of:**

**Nutritional values:**

	Per. 100 g	Per 84g
Energy:	1873kJ / 446kcal	1573,32kJ / 374,64kcal
Fat:	15,5	13,0
<i>of which saturated</i>	7,6	6,4
Carbohydrate:	65,2	54,8
<i>of which sugar</i>	13,2	11,1
Fiber:	0,0	0,0
Protein:	8,3	7,0
Salt:	1,00	0,84

#### STORAGE AND SHELF LIFE

**Shelf life:** Unopened: 36 months

**Storage:** Keep cool and dry at ambient temperature in a temperate climate

Date: 26-08-2022